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CELEBRATING OVER 80 YEARS  

 

MARK L. FREED 

MLF@curtinheefner.com 

 

       June 5, 2018 

 

Via Electronic Filing 

and Email at rchiavetta@pa.gov 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire  

Secretary  

PA Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 

 

 Re: Pennsylvania State Senator Andrew E. Dinniman v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. 

  Docket Nos. C-2018-3001451 and P-2018-3001453 

 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:  

 

 This firm represents State Senator Andrew E. Dinniman in the above-referenced matter.  

We are in receipt of your correspondence regarding the comments filed by various individuals 

and organizations.  We respectfully request that the comments be attached to the case and placed 

on the docket. 

 

 Thank you for your consideration of this matter. 

 

 

       Very truly yours,  

        
       Mark L. Freed 

       For CURTIN & HEEFNER LLP 

 

MLF:jmd 

Enclosure 

cc: The Honorable Elizabeth Barnes (via email: ebarnes@pa.gov) 

Certificate of Service  

mailto:ebarnes@pa.gov
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       BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

_____________________________________ 

 

PENNSYLVANIA STATE SENATOR 

ANDREW E. DINNIMAN, 

 

Complainant, 

 

v.  

 

SUNOCO PIPELINE, L.P., 

 

Respondent. 

_____________________________________ 
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Docket No.: C-2018-3001451 

Docket No.: P-2018-3001453 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that I have, on this date, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

on the following: 

Via electronic service 

 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 

Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire 

Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 

100 North Tenth Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 

kjmckeon@hmslegal.com 

wesnyder@hmslegal.com 

 

 

Robert Fox, Esquire  

Neil Witkes, Esquire  

Diana A. Silva, Esquire 

Manko, Gold, Katcher & Fox, LLP  

401 City Avenue, Suite 901  

Bala Cynwyd, PA  19004  

rfox@mankogold.com 

nwitkes@mankogold.com 

dsilva@mankogold.com 

 

Kathryn Urbanowicz, Esquire  

Clean Air Council  

135 South 19th Street, Suite 300 

Philadelphia, PA  19103 

kurbanowicz@cleanair.org 

 

Virginia Marcille-Kerslake 

103 Shoen Road  

Exton, PA  19341 

VKerslake@gmail.com 
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Respectfully submitted, 

CURTIN & HEEFNER LLP 

By:   

 
Date: June 5, 2018          

Mark L. Freed 

PA ID No. 63860 

Joanna A. Waldron 

PA ID No. 84768 

Doylestown Commerce Center 

2005 South Easton Road, Suite 100 

Doylestown, PA 18901 

Tel.: 267-898-0570 

mlf@curtinheefner.com 

jaw@curtinheefner.com 

 

  


